



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC APP. 216/2020**

CHOLAMANDLAM MS GENERAL

INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Pankaj Gupta and Ms Suman
Bagga, Advocates.

versus

SMT. BHARTI SAINI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **21.10.2020**

The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 26890/2020 (Exemption)

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions. The application stands disposed-off.

MAC APP. 216/2020 & CM APPL. 26889/2020 (stay)

2. Issue notice to the respondents through speed post, approved courier, e-mail, WhatsApp, SMS and such other forms of electronic service as may be viable, through counsel as well, returnable on 19.03.2021.
3. Let the entire compensation amount be deposited by the appellant within three weeks from today, along with interest accrued thereon, if not already deposited before the learned Tribunal, out of which 60% shall be released to the beneficiaries (R-1 and R-2 herein) of the Award in terms of the scheme of disbursement specified therein.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the counsels through e-mail.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

OCTOBER 21, 2020/rd