



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 216/2020 AND CM APPL. 26889/2020 (for stay)**
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for Ms.
Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

SMT BHARTI SAINI & ORS. Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
27.09.2022

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that the counsel for respondent no. 1 has telephonically informed him that his mother is hospitalised and, therefore, he seeks an adjournment.

In view of this, re-notify on 13th February 2023.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022

P

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J