



\$~23

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
MAC.APP. 216/2020 & CM APPL. 26889/2020 -Stay.
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Ms. Suman
Bagga, Advs.

versus

SMT BHARTI SAINI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

13.02.2023

%

1. Service report qua the respondent nos.1 & 2, who are the only contesting respondents, is still awaited.
2. In these circumstances, upon the appellant taking steps and filing the latest and complete address of respondent nos. 1 & 2, issue fresh notice to the said respondents through all permissible modes.
3. List on 06.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023

acm