



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 216/2020 & CM APPL. 26889/2020**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTD..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

versus

SMT BHARTI SAINI & ORS. Respondents

**Through: Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv. for R-1
and R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.03.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. However, the digitized Trial Court Record (TCR) has not been received. Let the same be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsels for the parties shall be at liberty to file their written submissions along with relevant case laws within six weeks from today.
4. Re-notify for final hearing on 30.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 18, 2024

sp