



\$~A-73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 216/2020 & CM APPL. 26889/2020**

**CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTD** .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**SMT BHARTI SAINI & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv. for R-1 and R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **30.08.2024**

1. LCR is already added.
2. Parties are directed to file written arguments within six weeks.
3. List on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 30, 2024**

**NA/sm**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*