



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 216/2020, CM APPL. 26889/2020**

**CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTD .....Appellant**

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for Mr.  
Virender Prabhakar, Advocate.

versus

**SMT BHARTI SAINI & ORS. ....Respondents**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**11.12.2024**

%

1. It is already 4:50 p.m.

2. List on 15.04.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2024/RS**