



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 216/2020 &CM APPL. 26889/2020**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTDAppellant

Through: **Ms. Mouli Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

SMT BHARTI SAINI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 03.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

'Bhupi'